		-						
Tariff No.	26			_	3	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9					
			CHECK S	PHEET				
l	All pages contained i	in this tariff are listed be			r. The p	ages in the		
	tariff and/or any supp	elements to the tariff list	ted on this pa	ge have iss	sue dates	s that are		
	the same as, or are be indicates an original p	pefore, the issue date o page.	of this page. "	O" in the re	vision co	olumn		
l	Page	Current	Page	Current	ſ	Page	Current	ا ا
l	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
İ	Title Page	0	24	0		48	11	
r	Check Sheet	3	25	1		49 50	1	4
	Item Index Index Topic	0	26 27	1	ŀ	50 51	0	-
	Index Topic Index Topic	0	28	1	ŀ	52	0	-
	Taxes Sheet	1	29	0	ľ	53	0	┥ '
	Appendix A	0	30	1	ľ	54	0	1
		6 0	31	0	Ī	55	0	
		7 0	32	0]
		8 0	33	0]
		9 0	34	0				_
		10 0	35 36	0				-
		11 0 12 0	36	0	ŀ			-
		13 1	38	0	ŀ			-
İ		14 0	39	0	ŀ			┥
Ì		15 0	40	0	ľ			1
	1	16 0	41	0	Ī			1
		17 0	42	0]
		18 0	43	0]
		19 0	44	0				_
		20 0	45	0				4
İ		21 1 22 0	46 47	1				4
		23 0	41		ŀ			-{
		25 0	 		ŀ			4
					L			_
			Supplement					
		Special Fuel Surcha		Supplement ***	t No.	Revision No	<u>O.</u>	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	-							
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014	//	- 000-1-111-	0.4.1		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2014
		(F	For Official Us	e Only)				
Docket No.	TG-	Date:			By:			
	. •							_

Tariff No.	26	_						_1	Revis	ed Page No.	21
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	posal Co., Inc. G	<u>}-9</u>							
Rates in this ite	em apply:		<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Servi	ice Monthly Ra	ites (continued	on next pa	<u>ge)</u>			
residentia condomir (2) When requ recycling, condomir to the pro	ste collection, curbsical property. This inclu- niums, etc., where sei ired by a local goverry, and yardwaste servi niums, and apartment operty owner or mana opply in the following se	udes single fami rvice is billed di nment service le ice must be pro t buildings of les ager.	ily dwellings, dup rectly to the occi evel ordinance, s vided for single- ss than <u>n/a</u>	olexes, apartments, upant of each resid solid waste collectio family dwellings, du	, mobile homes, lential unit, and/o on, curbside uplexes, mobile h where service is b	r nomes,					
vales below ap	pply in the following se	FIVICE alea.	Fierce County	as described in Ap	ppendix A						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
∕lini-can	WG-R	\$13.03	\$7.26	\$20.29	\$6.53	Four cans	WG-R	\$43.26	\$7.26	\$50.52	\$6.53
/lini-can	WG-NR	14.03	7.26	21.29	\$6.53	Four cans	WG-NR	47.26	7.26	54.52	6.53
One can	WG-R	16.17	7.26	23.43	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-R	52.54	7.26	59.80	6.53
One can	WG-NR	17.17	7.26	24.43	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-NR	57.54	7.26	64.80	6.53
wo cans	WG-R	23.74	7.26	31.00	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-R	56.68	7.26	63.94	6.53
wo cans	WG-NR	25.74	7.26	33.00	\$6.53	Six cans	WG-NR	62.68	7.26	69.94	6.53
hree Cans	WG-R	32.86	7.26	40.12	\$6.53						
hree Cans	WG-NR	35.86	7.26	43.12	\$6.53						
ne can	MG	10.20	7.26	17.46	\$6.53						
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	10.89	n/a	n/a						
			1	1							
			1								
lote 1:	ce Codes: WG=Weekly G Description/rules re	EOWR=Every C R=with recycling	Other Week Recycling By NR=non Recycling By Recycling By Recycling By Recycling	ng; MR=Monthly Recycli	ing; List others used l						
lote 2:	Description/rules re Customers will be of No Credit will be giveceptacles out for	charged for ser iven for partially	vice requested e	even if fewer units a	are picked up on						
Note 2: Note 3: Customers reco	Customers will be o	charged for seniven for partially collection.	vice requested e filled cans. No lity price adjustm	even if fewer units a credit will be given nent of \$2.05 (A) cr	are picked up on a if customers fail	to set	,	vice rates	on this page (expire on: February :	28, 2015 (C
Note 2: Note 3: Customers reco	Customers will be on No Credit will be given receptacles out for eliving service will rec	charged for seniven for partially collection.	vice requested e filled cans. No lity price adjustm	even if fewer units a credit will be given nent of \$2.05 (A) cr	are picked up on a if customers fail	to set	,	vice rates	on this page (expire on: February :	28, 2015 (C)
Note 2: Note 3: Customers recording adjustment	Customers will be gi No Credit will be gi receptacles out for eiving service will rec nt will be adjusted and	charged for seniven for partially collection.	vice requested e filled cans. No lity price adjustm	even if fewer units a credit will be given nent of \$2.05 (A) cr	are picked up on a if customers fail	to set	,				28, 2015 (C)
Note 2: Note 3: Customers recording adjustment	Customers will be on No Credit will be given the control of the co	charged for seniven for partially collection.	vice requested e filled cans. No lity price adjustm	even if fewer units a credit will be given nent of \$2.05 (A) cr nting method.	are picked up on a if customers fail	to set The commodity Rec	,		on this page of	expire on: February : March 1, 2014	28, 2015 (C)
Note 2: Note 3: Customers recurrice adjustment ssued By: ssue Date:	Customers will be gi No Credit will be gi receptacles out for eiving service will rec nt will be adjusted and	charged for seniven for partially collection. Serve a commod nually using the	vice requested e filled cans. No lity price adjustm	even if fewer units a credit will be given the second of \$2.05 (A) crediting method.	are picked up on a if customers fail edit per month.	to set The commodity Rec	,				28, 2015 (C

Tariff No.	26	<u> </u>							1 Revised p	age No.	25	
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	sposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>								
- C	\	<u>Ite</u>	m 105 Multi-f	amily Service - N	Monthly Rates	(continues on nex	rt page)					
				-		•						
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in App	oendix A									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	7
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	
One can	WG-R	\$17.66	\$7.26	\$24.92	\$6.53	Five cans	WG-R	\$68.06	\$7.26	\$75.32	\$6.53	
One can	WG-NR	18.41	7.26	25.67	6.53	Five cans	WG-NR	68.81	7.26	76.07	\$6.53	_
Two cans	WG-R	27.77	7.26	35.03	6.53	Six cans	WG-R	81.15	7.26	88.41	\$6.53	_
Two cans	WG-NR WG-R	28.52 40.84	7.26 7.26	35.78 48.10	6.53	Six cans	WG-NR	81.90	7.26	89.16	\$6.53	_
Three Cans Three Cans	WG-R WG-NR	41.59	7.26	48.85	6.53 6.53	Recycl only			10.89			_
Four cans	WG-NR WG-R	54.07	7.26	61.33	6.53							-
Four cans	WG-NR	54.82	7.26	62.08	6.53							=
Frequency of Serv	vice Codes: WG=Weekly											
		-	Other Week Recycl ng, NR=non Recycl		ecycling; List oth	ers used by compan	y:					
		K=With recyclin	ig, ink=non kecyci	ing								
Note 1:	Description/rules re	lated to recyclin	ng program are	shown on page	23.							
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program			SN/A. Descriptio	n/rules related	to						
Note 3:	Recycling credit/det price adjustment of						ı					
	annually using the d			ne commodity p	ice aujustinei	it will be aujusted	ļ					
	,		9									
							Rec	veling rates o	n this nage ex	pire: February 2	8 2015 (C)	
							1100	young rates o	ii tiilo page ex	pii 0. 1 0.01 uui y 2	.0, 2010 (0)	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014			,,	0#: : : ! ! !	- 0-4-1		Ef	fective Date:	March 1, 2014	.	
				(F	or Official Us	e Uniy)						
Docket No. TG	}	D	oate:		_ By:							

Tariff No.	26	_	<u>-</u>	1	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir	nc G-9			
		nily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
		, ••••••••	,	<u>ao pago,</u>		
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile ho	me courts where service	is billed and	paid by the	
			T T	Rate per re	contaclo	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month	additional per mo	pickup	
ı		32-gallon can or unit	\$10.98	\$3.72	51111	
ı						
Customers 6	electing not to recycle v	will be charged an addition	al \$.75 per unit per mont	h.		
	price adjustment of \$2	(if applicable): Customers 2.05 (A) credit per month. ferred accounting method.	The commodity price ad			
			Recycling r	ates on this	page expire: Februar	v 28. 2015 (C)
					радо олриот голиан	, ==, == (=)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014		(For Official Use Only	()	Effective Date:	March 1, 2014
			•	,		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	E	By:		

Tariff No.	26				1	Revised Page No.	28
, ,	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G	<u>i-9</u>			
	, ,	Non-coi	mpacted Materia Rates stated pe	al (Company-ov	,	's Vehicle	
				Size o	r Type of Contain	ner	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pick		\$ 24.20	\$ 33.94	\$ 42.78	\$ 81.38	\$ 114.68	
Special F	ditional Pickup	\$ 24.20 \$ 26.20	\$ 33.94 \$ 35.94	\$ 42.78 \$ 44.78	\$ 81.38 \$ 83.38	\$ 114.68 \$ 116.68	
	thly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary	, ,	,	.,,	.,, ω	.,,	.,,	
Initial Del		\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	\$ 39.10	
Pickup R	ate	\$ 26.20	\$ 35.94	\$ 44.78	\$ 83.38	\$ 116.68	
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Lost Conta	iners:*						
		\$600.00	\$ 650.00	\$700.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,050.00	
The common Above rates An additional	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i If a container is not re increments shall appl receiving service will re odity price adjustment w s include \$4.49 per yard al charge of \$.75 per un	s not shown, it ady and the dry. acceive a commonial be adjusted adjusted and the adjusted and the acceive a commonial be adjusted and the acceive and the acceive and the acceive and the access and the acceptance and the	is to be included iver must standled it is standled	d in the rate for by, the hourly rather than the deferred accorder.	the first pickup. ate in 15 minute A) credit per yard counting method	l per pick-up,	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide		. ,				
	\$1.00 per pickup for u	inlatching, unic	cking gates and	d/or containers			
	iner charge will apply if I be reversed if contain						
			R	ecycling servi	ce rates on this	page expire on: F	ebruary 28, 2015 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014					Effective Date:	March 1, 2014
Jour Dale.	Junuary 0, 2014		(For Off	icial Use Only)		Encouve Date.	Maior 1, 2014
			•	• *			
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:		_	

Tariff No.	26					1 Revised Page	No. <u>30</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's	s Disposal Co., I	nc G-9				
	Multi-family resider		npacted Red	cycling Materi	al	drop box service	
Service Area	a: Pierce County as described	d in Appendix A					
				Size	or Type of Co	ontainer	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
	f Receptacles	1	1	1	1	\$	\$
	of pickup	P	P	P	P	\$	\$
Initial Deli	,	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$48.39	\$	\$
Rent per o		n/a \$4.84	n/a \$12.70	n/a \$15.73	n/a \$18.75	\$	\$
Pickup Ch		φ4.04	φ12.70	φ15.73	\$10.75	Φ	Ψ
(See note		\$6.41	\$13.31	\$28.43	\$41.47	\$	\$
	ckup Charge	\$9.68	\$16.33	\$31.45	\$43.67	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No credit will be Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not she Customers receiving service The commodity price adjustment A charge of \$2.85 per resident complex who are on irregular	shown, the rate lown, it is to be i will receive a co nent will be adjust	e for the first ncluded in t mmodity pri sted annuall	pickup and e he rate for the ce adjustmer y using the d sed to the ow	e first pickup. It of \$.82 (A) eferred accommer/manager	credit per yard perunting method.	
			Recyclir	ng service ra	tes on this Į	page expire on:	February 28, 2015 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014	/E	or Official U	Isa Only)	E	Effective Date:	March 1, 2014
Docket No	ГG	·		ose Only)	Ву:		

Tariff No. 26				1	Revised Page No.	46
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's I	Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
Compacte	d Material only to ser Rates st	r Service Dum with recycling (C vices provided to atted per contain pendix A	ustomer-owned Multi-Family re	container)		
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Type of	Container		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard	+
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$91.98	\$170.18	\$243.48	\$	+ -
Special Pickups	\$	\$97.98	\$176.18	\$249.48	\$	+
Temporary Service	Ψ	ψ31.30	ψ170.10	Ψ2+3.+0	Ψ	_
Pickup Rate	\$	\$97.98	\$176.18	\$249.48	\$	_
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, the An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 when A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	ill be asses	ssed if customers	•			
If a company employee disconnects/i Customers receiving service will rece		•	-			
The commodity price adjustment will			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
Above rates include \$4.49 per yard, p	er pick-up	for recycling ser	vice.			
		Recycling rates	s on this page o	expire on: Feb	oruary 28, 2015 (C)	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: January 3, 2014		(For Official Use	Only)	Effective Da	ate: March 1, 2014	
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	26			1	Revised F	Page No.	47
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	oosal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>			
Service Area:	Item Com A Pierce County as de: atio 3:1	npacted Materia pplies only to s Rates scribed in Appe	al with recycling ervices provide stated per con endix A	Oumped in Compar g (Customer-owne ed to Multi-Family i tainer, per pickup	d container) residence		
Permanent Se		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	
Each Sched		\$117.94	\$163.83	\$206.31	\$309.45	\$	\$
Special Pick	ups	\$123.94	\$169.83	\$212.31	\$315.45	\$	\$
Temporary Se							
Pickup Rate		\$123.94	\$169.83	\$212.31	\$315.45	\$	\$
Accessorial ch An initial delive A flat monthly described in Ite If a company e Customers rec The commodit	particular trip. No creation arges assessed (lidstery charge of \$39.10 charge, per contained em 75. Employee disconnect regiving service will regy price adjustment would service \$4.49 per yard	s, unlocking, un will be assesse er, for permaner ss/reconnects a ceive a commo vill be adjusted	nlatching, etc.) ed if customers nt regularly sch compactor a codity price adjuannually using	s request delivery of neduled customers charge of \$6.55 pe stment of \$.82 (A) the deferred acco	may be mad	le if compute assessed. rd per pick-u	
			Recycling ra	ates on this page	expire on: F	ebruary 28	, 2015 (C)
Issued By: I	rmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: J	anuary 3, 2014		(For Official U	Isa Only)	Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 2014
_				-,			
Docket No. TG)	D	oate:		_ By:		

Tariff No. 26				1_	Revised Page	No.	48
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal	Co., Inc G-9		_			
Item 2 Comp	acted Mate lies only to Rate	erial with recycli services provides es stated per co	Dumped in Com ng (Customer-ow ded to Multi-Fami ontainer, per picku	ned con ly reside	tainer)		
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size or	r Type of	Container		
Permanent Service	32 gal ca	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Ya		_ Yard	Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$209.77	\$277.17	\$40	1.35 \$		\$
Special Pickups	\$	\$215.77	\$283.17	\$40	7.35 \$		\$
Temporary Service							1.
Pickup Rate	\$	\$215.77	\$283.17	\$40	7.35 \$		\$
particular trip. No credit will be Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlock An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be a A flat monthly charge, per container, for perdescribed in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects receiving service will receive a Company price adjustment will be adjusted. Above rates include \$4.49 per yard, per pice	ing, unlatoussessed if rmanent resects a correction and ity tusted ann	hing, etc.) customers requested and the customers requested and the customers requested and the customers are customers.	uest delivery of a ed customers ma e of \$6.55 per ha nt of \$.82 (A) cre deferred accounti	ay be ma aul will be	ade if compute e assessed. ard per pick-u		
		Re	ecycling rates or	n this pa	age expire on	: Febraur	y 28, 2015 (C)
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: January 3, 2014		(For Official	I Use Only)		Effective	Date:	March 1, 2014
Docket No. TG	Date	•		Ву:			

Company Nar Registered Tr		Murrey's Disp					
	rade ivallie(s)		osai Co., ir	nc G-9			
Service Area		ompacted Ma Applies only Ra	terial with r to services ates stated	vice Dumped in ecycling (Custom provided to Multi per container, per	er-owned conta -Family residen	iner)	
		5555 7 PP					
Compaction F			0 \/		or Type of Cont		ual Vanal
Permanent S	duled Pickup	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard \$318.74	6 Yard \$462.07	Ya \$	ard Yard \$
Special Pick		\$	\$	\$324.74	\$468.07	\$	\$
Temporary S		Ψ	ĮΨ	ψ024.74	ψ100.07	Ψ	Ψ
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$324.74	\$468.07	\$	\$
Accessorial cl An initial deliv A flat monthly described in li	employee disconnects	ged for service dit will be given unlocking, unwill be assessed, for permanente and the connects and the connects and the connects and the connects are disconnects and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected are disconnected and the connected are disconnected are disconn	ce requeste en for partia nlatching, e sed if custor ent regularly a compacto	ed, even if fewer of ally-filled contained etc.) mers request deligy scheduled custom a charge of \$6.5	containers are sers. very of a companiers may be made of the may be made of the made of t	erviced on a actor. nade if comp ne assessed	outed as
	eceiving service will rec ity price adjustment wil						ck-up.
Above rates in	nclude \$4.49 per yard,	per pick-up f	or recycling	g service.			
				Recycling rates	s on this page	expire on:	February 28, 2015 (C)
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
looded by.	inigala it willook						
Issue Date:	January 3, 2014		/500/	Official Use Only)	Ef	fective Date	e: March 1, 2014
			(ror C	miciai use uniy)			